14 July 2023

Application for the Designation of the Wootton by Woodstock Neighbourhood Area

Application to West Oxfordshire District council for the designation of Wootton Parish Council as the Neighbourhood Area for the purposes of producing the Wootton Neighbourhood Plan pursuant to The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, s5' 1' 1. Wootton Parish Council agreed at its Parish Council Meeting on March 13th 2023 to proceed with the production of a Neighbourhood plan and this Application is the preliminary stage in that process.

- 1. It is submitted that the whole of the parish of Wootton is the appropriate area to be designated as the Wootton Neighbourhood Area.
- 2. Attached is a map of the Parish of Wootton with boundary outlined in black.
- 3. Wootton Parish Council is a relevant (qualifying) body for the submission of this Application pursuant to section 6IG or the Town & Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)' for the Wootton Neighbourhood Area Designation.

Yours sincerely,

Frances Bates, Councillor, Wootton Parish Council

Cc: Cathy Fleet, Parish Clerk, Wootton Parish Council

Email: clerkwpc0@gmail.com

